
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 69 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 7TH DECEMBER, 2022/ AGRAHAYANA 16, 1944 

(SAKA) 

 

STARTING PARAMILITARY FLAG DAY FUND FOR WELFARE OF CAPF 

PERSONNEL 

 

69.  SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether Government is planning to start a Paramilitary Flag Day Fund 

aimed at the welfare of the CAPF personnel and their dependents; 
 

(b) if so, what is the planned corpus of the Fund and by when Government 

is declaring such a Fund; 
 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and how Government is planning to meet 

the enhanced fund requirement for CAPF personnel welfare; and 

 

(d) the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 

 

(a) & (b):  No sir.  

(c) & (d): There is no common flag representing all Central Armed Police 

Forces (CAPFs) & Assam Rifles (AR). Each CAPF has its own flag and 

celebrates its raising day separately. The Government is cognizant of the 

crucial role played by the CAPFs and AR in National Security and accords 

high priority to welfare needs of their personnel. 

***** 
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भारत सरकार 
गृह मंআालय 
रा৸ सभा 

अतारांिकत ঋ̻ न संূा 69 
िदनांक 07.12.2022/16 अঁहायण, 1944 (शक) को उȅर के िलए 

 

सीएपीएफ कािम१को ंके कʞाण के िलए अध१सैिनक झंडा िदवस कोष शुॺ िकया जाना 
 

69. ঒ी दीपेȾ िसंह ॽਊा: 
        

ভा गृह मंআी यह बताने की कृपा कर७ गे िकः  
 

(क) ভा सरकार केȾीय सश˓ पुिलस बल (सीएपीएफ) कािम१को ं और उनके आि঒तो ं के 
कʞाण के उȞेʴ से एक अध१सैिनक झंडा िदवस कोष शुॺ करने की योजना बना रही है; 
(ख) यिद हां, तो इस कोष की िनयोिजत रािश ভा है और सरकार कब तक इस कोष की घोषणा 
करने जा रही है;  
(ग) यिद नही,ं तो इसके ভा कारण ह॰ और सरकार सीएपीएफ कािम१को ंके कʞाण के िलए बढ़ी 
ॽई िनिध की आवʴकता को कैसे पूरा करने की योजना बना रही है; और 
(घ) तȖंबंधी ɯौरा ভा है? 
 

उȅर 
 

गृह मंআालय म७ रा̕ य मंআी (঒ी िनȑानंद राय) 
 

(क) और (ख):  जी, नही।ं  

(ग) और (घ): सभी क७ ঈीय सश̾ আ पुिलस बलो ं (सीएपीएफ) और असम राइफ̵ स (एआर) का 

ঋितिनिध̝ व करने वाला कोई साझा झंडा नही ं है। ঋ̝ येक सीएपीएफ का अपना झंडा है और वह अपना 

̾ थापना िदवस अलग से मनाता है। सरकार रा̽ ट३ ीय सुर঴ा म७ सीएपीएफ और असम राइफ̵ स Ȫारा िनभाई 

जा रही मह̝ वपूण१ भूिमका से अवगत है और उनके कािम१को ं की क̵ याण संबंधी जॺरतो ं को उ̓ च 

ঋाथिमकता देती है।   

***** 

 

 

 

https://www.govtstaff.com


